Classi�cation Bulb type Price
ไพล็อตแลมป  R, G, Y, B, W ไพล็อตแลมป  R, G, Y, B, W
ไพล็อตแลมปหัวเหลี่ยม  R, G, Y, Wไพล็อตแลมปหัวเหลี่ยม  R, G, Y, W
ไพล็อตแลมปหัวตัด  R, G, Y ไพล็อตแลมปหัวตัด  R, G, Y
Designation DescriptionSignal
1.Type
2.Mounting hole
3.Rated voltage
4.Lens color
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
DIMENSIONS
O25 mm
O30 mm
6.3V AC (DC)
18V AC (DC)
24V AC (DC)
30V AC (DC)
12.-
16.-
17.-
22.-
41.-
22.-
22.-
22.-
56.-
-
Without
Transformer
TPR-252
Ø25 mm
220V
380V
115.-
125.-
220V
380V
165.-
175.-
220V 185.-
220V 155.-
220V 180.-
220V 150.-
TPS-252
Ø25 mm
TPF-252
Ø25 mm
TPF-302
Ø30 mm
TPS-302
Ø30 mm
TPR-302
Ø30 mm
Round Type
Square Type
Flat Type
Large Type
Flash Type (Round)
Flash Type (Square)
Flash Type (Large)
Ø25 mm
Ø30 mm
110V AC
220V AC
380V AC
440V AC
Red
Green
Orange
White
Blue
��
PILOT LAMP
Ø25 / Ø30
ä¾Å็ÍµáÅÁ»Š ª¹Ô´ËÁŒÍá»Å§
ISO 9002
TEND
BANDEX

4.Lens color
หมายเหตุ : สอบถามเพิ่มเติมกรณีตองการใชหลอด LED
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
DIMENSIONS
TPN-11, TPN-15 series are 110V AC, 220V AC only.
Ø11 mm
Ø12 mm
Ø15 mm
Ø16 mm
Ø25 mm
Ø30 mm
110V AC
220V AC
380V AC
440V AC
6.8V AC (DC)
18V AC (DC)
24V AC (DC)
30V AC (DC)
12V AC (DC)
Red
Green
Orange
White
Blue
Round neon lamp
Flat neon lamp
Round type (with ring)
Flat type (with ring)
Square neon lamp
11
12
15
16
25
30TPNR-252
Ø25 mm
75.-
85.-
90.-
100.-
95.-
105.-
TPNR-302
Ø30 mm
TPNF-252
Ø25 mm
TPNRR-252
TPNRR-302TPNF-302
Ø30 mm
��
PILOT LAMP
Ø25 / Ø30
ä¾Å็ÍµáÅÁ»Š ª¹Ô´µ‹ÍµÃ§
ISO 9002
TEND
BANDEX

Direct
current
MODEL DESIGNATION
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS CURRENT RATINGS
หมายเหตุ : สอบถามเพิ่มเติมกรณีตองการใชหลอด LED
6.3V AC (DC)
18V AC (DC)
24V AC (DC)
30V AC (DC)
Without
Transformer
Red
Green
Orange
White
Standard
Standard (Neon Lamp)
With Ring
With Ring (Neon Ring)
Ø25 mm
Ø30 mm
110V AC
220V AC
380V AC
440V AC
TIB-252
TIBN-252
TIBR-252
TIBNR-252 TIBNR-302
TIBR-302
TIBN-302
TIB-302
Dielectric Strength : AC220V for duration of one minute.
Insulation Resistance : Over 100MΩ @DC500V
Temperature Rise :
 At Contacts   Less than 30 degrees.
 At Terminals  Less than 25 degrees.
 (@ Ambient temperature of 40˚C,
 and a continuous current of 10 amperes)
Contact Resistance : Less than 30mΩ
Ambient Temperature Allowable : -20˚C ~ 60˚C
��
ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
Ø25 / Ø30
ÊÇÔµª�¡´ÁÕáÅÁ»Š ª¹Ô´ËÁŒÍá»Å§
ISO 9002
TEND
BANDEX

DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS
MODEL DESIGNATION
MODEL DESIGNATION
Designation DescriptionSignal
1.Mounting hole
2.Type
3.Lens color
Designation DescriptionSignal
1.Mounting Hole
2.Type
3.Contact blocks
Designation DescriptionSignal
4.Positions
5.Voltage
6.Type of
contact blocks
�tted
TT19 AB 1
TT19 SL 11R
5
1
6
TT19-AB/MB
TT19-AB         740.-
TT19-MB         720.-
TT19-SL TT19-SS
2 Position (110V)    895.-
2 Position (220V)    990.-
3 Position (220V)    990.-
19 mm Series
Illuminated Metal Selector Switch
Metal Selector Switch
Red
Green
Yellow
Orange
White
Blue
No Lights
90°   2-Position
90°   3-Position
110V AC LED lamp
220V AC LED lamp
6V LED lamp
24V LED lamp
12V LED lamp
No Light
TT19
SL
SS
R
G
Y
O
W
B
Blank
��
METAL PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
Ø19
ÊÇÔµª�¡´âÅËÐ

(min)
Nut torque value
MODEL DESIGNATION
PANEL CUT-OUT
CONTACT RATINGS
TERMINAL ARRANGMENT
DIMENTIONS
CHARACTERISTICS
TT19-AL/ML
TT19-AL         835.-
TT19-ML         805.-
TT19-PL         600.-
TT19 AL 1 1R
5
19 mm series
Illuminated metal push button (Alternate)
Illuminated metal push button (Momentary)
Pilot lamp
110V AC LED lamp
220V AC LED lamp
6V LED lamp
24V LED lamp
12V LED lamp
Red
Green
Yellow
Orange
White
Blue
1a1b (1NO 1NC)
2a2b (2NO 2NC)
50 mΩ max. (Initial)
100 MΩ min. (At 500V DC)
1000V AC, 50/60 Hz for 1 minute
between non-continuous terminals
2000V AC, 50/60 Hz for 1 minute between
current-carrying part and ground
Mechanical durability : 10 to 55Hz
1.5 mm double amplitube
Mechanical durability :
Approx : 500 m/ sec² (approx.50G’s)
Mechanical durability :
Approx : 500 m/ sec² (approx.50G’s)
Operating : -25˚C to 55˚C
Storage : -30˚C to 80˚C
45% to 80% RH
Momentary : 2,000,000 operations
Alternate : 250,000 operations
Momentary : 100,000 operations
(1,800 operations/ hour)
Alternate : 100,000 operations
(1,200 operations/ hour)
14 Nm (140 Kgf.cm) max.
��
ILLUMINATED METAL PUSH
BUTTON SWITCH
Ø19
ÊÇÔµª�¡´âÅËÐÁÕáÅÁ»Š

contact blocks holder
for Illuminated Push Button
Features Model Type Designation
TN16-BS               30.-
TN16-C               130.-
TN16-BB               30.-
TN16-BI                30.-
TN16-CP            130.-
20.-
I
S
None
P
��
ACCESSORIES
Ø16
ÍØ»¡Ã³�àÊÃÔÁ
TEND
BANDEX
TAKAMURA
JKN
KENION
NISSEI
MACCON
TEEFLEX
SYLVIA
WANG
ROSI
APEKS
LKEW
HARU
WIND
SPEED
MARLOW
EXOWELD
COMMAX
ADVANTE
ALION
UNIVERSAL
ADAPTER
TAC
CONTROL
MAX
6.Contact blocks
5.Lens color
1.Mounting
hole
4.Voltage
2.Type
3.Shape
Contact resistance
125V AC
250V AC
24V DC
12V DC
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
Operation force
Service life
Weight
Ambient temperature
Rated voltage Resistive
load Inductive Contact Length
Humidity
MODEL DESIGNATION
CHARACTERISTICS
RATING
PANEL MOUNTING
��
ISO 9002
ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
Ø16